Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards

By-Law No. 02-2008

Being a By-Law to Appoint an On-Site Sewage System Inspector for the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards.

WHEREAS the council for a municipality has the authority under the Building Code Act, 1997, and amendments thereto, to appoint a person to inspect and issue permits for sewage systems within their municipal jurisdiction;

AND WHEREAS the Council for the Municipal Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards is desirous of appointing such a person to conduct inspections and issue permits for sewage systems, pursuant to the Ontario Building Code, the Building Code Act, 1997 and amendments thereto;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Donald Wrigglesworth is hereby appointed as the On-Site Sewage System Inspector for the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards, effective January 1, 2008.

Read a first and second time this 8th day of January, 2008.

Read a third time and finally passed this 8th day of January, 2008.

Mayor

CAO/Clerk-Treasurer